## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
		Name	Execution Date
RICHARD R. REISMA	AN		03/30/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	TELESHUTTLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	120 EAST 9TH STREET		
City:	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10003		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1			
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 11696		6536	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number: (202)371-2540			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 202-371-2600			
Phone:			
Email:	MSPECHT@	skgf.com	
Email: Correspondent Name:	MSPECHT@ Sterne, Kess	skgf.com er, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MSPECHT@ Sterne, Kess 1100 New Yo	skgf.com er, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C rk Ave., N.W.	
Email: Correspondent Name:	MSPECHT@ Sterne, Kess 1100 New Yo	skgf.com er, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	MSPECHT@ Sterne, Kess 1100 New Yo Washington,	skgf.com er, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C rk Ave., N.W.	
Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	MSPECHT@ Sterne, Kess 1100 New Yo Washington, NUMBER:	skgf.com er, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.C rk Ave., N.W. DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	

#### **EXECUTION COPY**

#### FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT (the "First Amendment") is made and entered into this <u>304</u>, day of March, 2006 by and between Richard R. Reisman, an Individual ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and Teleshuttle Technologies, LLC, a New York limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>") (each a "<u>Party</u>", and collectively, the "<u>Parties</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into a Patent Assignment (the "Patent Assignment") made on July 12, 2004, under which the Assignor transferred to the Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to certain patents ("the Assigned Patents"), including the patenta and applications identified in Schedule A thereto; and

WHEREAS, for ease of commercialization of the Assigned Petents, Assignor and Assignee dazire to amend the Petent Assignment to include on said Schedule A an explicit identification of the abandoned or subsequently filed applications with respect to the Assigned Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Section 1. Schedule A to the Patent Assignment is emended in its entirety to read as attached hereto:

Section 2. As modified by this First Amendment, the Patent Assignment remains in full force and effect.

[Signature page follows this page]

PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0340 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Party has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above..

ASSIGNOR

Richard R. Reisman

### ASSIGNEE

TELESHUTTLE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By:

Name: Richard R. Reisman Title: Member

STATE OF NEW YORK ) SS:

Notary Public

FKKS: 289954.v1

**RECORDED: 05/14/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022686 FRAME: 0341

JABON L SMITH Intery Public - State of New York NG. 01846067357 Gualified in New York County Commission Expires 12/012003